expulsion from school and extra-curricular activities for a minimum 
period of ninety- (90) school days.  Other circumstances including, but not limited to, the non-
cooperation of the students may result in an administrative recommendation to the Board for a 
period of expulsion of one hundred eighty-four (184) school days.  The Board may impose 
additional sanctions, including permanent expulsion. 

c. Third-time offenders shall be permanently expelled from school, and shall be barred from 
participating in extra-curricular activities. 

B. Transfer or Intent to Transfer -  A student who, while under the school’s jurisdiction, or on or about school property

[...]

expulsion from school and extra-curricular activities for a minimum period 

of ninety- (90) school days.  Other circumstances including, but not limited to, the non-
cooperation of the students may result in an administrative recommendation to the Board for a 
period of expulsion of one hundred eighty-four (184) school days.  The Board may impose 
additional sanctions, including permanent expulsion. 

b. Second-time offenders found guilty shall be permanently expelled, and shall be permanently 
barred from participation in extra-curricular activities. 

III.